

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3066/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2006 in CMWP No. 28197/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VISHWANATH SARAOGI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI BHATIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. H. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Janendra Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Jeevesh Nagrath, Adv.  
Ms. Yasmin, Adv.  
For M/s. Janendra Lal & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed to the extent indicated in the signed  
order placed on the file. There will be no order as to costs.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

(Signed non-reportable Order is placed on the file)